PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Isabelle Van Reeth	01/13/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dow Corning Europe S.A.
Street Address:	Parc Industriel
City:	Seneffe
State/Country:	BELGIUM
Postal Code:	B-7180

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US0968907

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (989)794-5991

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

989-496-4259 Phone:

kelly.smith@dowcorning.com Email: Correspondent Name: **Dow Corning Corporation**

Address Line 1: 2200 W. Salzburg Road, P.O. Box 994

Address Line 2: CO1232

Address Line 4: Midland, MICHIGAN 48686-0994

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DC10841 EML NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kelly J. Smith

Total Attachments: 2

501209864

source=US20100621_SIGNED_ASSIGN_INV_DCESA#page1.tif source=US20100621_SIGNED_ASSIGN_INV_DCESA#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 024564 FRAME: 0396

ĺ

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration.

ASSIGNORS (inventors):

Isabelle Van Recth of House #34, Lane 888, Ming Yue Road, Pudong, 201206 Shanghai, China, a Citizen of Belgium;

Hereby sells, assigned and transfers to

ASSIGNEE: Dow Corning Europe S.A.

Parc Industriel,

B-7180 Seneffe, Belgium

and the successors and assigns of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled

EMULSIONS OF HIGH VISCOSITY SILICONE POLYETHERS

and which is found in PCT Application Serial No. PCT/US0968907 filed on 21 December 2009 which claims priority to U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 61/140278 filed on 23 December 2008 and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority, and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention or arising from or claiming priority to any of the above identified patent applications, or any national filing, continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof arising from or claiming priority to any of the above identified patent applications, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-examination thereof.

To comply with 37 C.F.R. § 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney or agent, as designated in any Power of Attorney I have executed with respect to this invention, to insert the filing dates and serial numbers of the above identified patent applications when they become known in the space above if not already provided.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

PATENT REEL: 024564 FRAME: 0397 ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNOR will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto.

ASSIGNOR further covenants to promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its successors or assigns any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof and to execute any divisional or continuing application or applications which may be necessary or proper to obtain full protection on the invention hereby assigned; and to execute any and all supplemental oaths and preliminary statements, should the same be necessary or desirable in the prosecution of the aforesaid applications and to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this

13 day of JANUARY , 2010

Isabelle Van Reeth

This is to certify that Isabelle Van Reeth has signed this document in my presence this

13 day of January , 2005. 2010

Signature of Witness

RECORDED: 06/21/2010

PATENT REEL: 024564 FRAME: 0398